

·

POCSO Committee: 2024-25

All children have as equal right to access education in an environment that is safe, protective and conducive to the overall development. The challenges of gender inequality, eve-teasing and sexual abuse in school environment call for increased awareness and creating synergy among parents, teachers and school.

In order to ensure strict compliance of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Committee (POCSO) Act 2012, CBSE has taken several initiatives and actions for creating awareness about sexual exploitation among school children.

The committee will take appropriate and necessary action on reported cases of misbehaviours of sexual offences among school children or in the school premises.

Keeping that in mind, we have formulated a POCSO Committee who will be looking after the safety and security of the children. The following are the members of the POCSO Committee.

The POCSO Committee comprises of the following members:

- 1. Ms. Anindita Paul Vice Principal
- 2. Ms. Ruchi Kathpalia HM Junior
- 3. Ms. Rahat Sharma Examination Coordinator
- 4. Ms. Punya Bhasin School Psychology Facilitator
- 5. Ms. Priyanka Tyagi Class Rep (IX)
- 6. Ms. Manjula Verma Parent Rep (X)

